
Committee Name:
Last Name First Name Position(Chair/Member) Constituency Employer Address City

Bhatt Chirag Co‐Chair Ind (Tech) Garrison Enterprises, Inc. PO BOX 690426 Charlotte
Stryker Kimberly

Co‐Chair
State Alaska Food Safety and Sanitation

555 Cordova Street Anchorage
Juarez Padraic Member State Florida Dept of Health 48 Oak St. Tallahassee
Yamnik Dale Member Ind (FS) Yum Brands 542 Eaglestone Drive Castle Rock
Otto Charles Member Fed CDC 4770 Buford Highway, MS‐F60 Atlanta
Paulus Colleen

Member
State Minnesota State Health Dept

625 North Robert Street St. Paul
Cannon Beth Member Ind Steritech 10066 Owens Drive Westminster

Selman Carole Member Fed CDC 4770 Buford Highway, MS‐F60 Atlanta
Barcewski Stephen Member Local City of San Antonio 332 West Commerce, Suite 202 San Antonio

Vigue Rebecca Liasion FDA FDA/CFSAN
5100 Paint Branch Pkwy HFS 320, 
Rm 3B038 College Park

Ramirez Richard Liasion FDA FDA/CFSAN 19701 Fairchild Irvine
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Committee Name:

eStat Zip Telephone Email
NC 28227 (281) 315‐8853 cbhatt@garrisonenterprises.net

AK 99501 907‐269‐7628 kimberly.stryker@alaska.gov
FL 32327 padraic_Juarez@doh.state.fl.us
CO 80104 (303) 708‐1536   dale.yamnik@yum.com
GA 30341 (770) 488‐7303   cotto@cdc.gov

MN 55155 (651) 201‐4507 colleen.paulus@state.mn.us
CO 80021 beth.cannon@steritech.com

GA 30341 (770) 488‐4352 zxg4@cdc.gov
TX 78205 (210) 207‐4079 stephen.barscewski@sanantonio.gov

MD 20740 301‐436‐2130 rebecca.vigue@fda.hhs.gov
CA 92612 949‐608‐4475 richard.ramirez@fda.hhs.gov
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